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This is a-final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject
to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).
Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for
judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order.
A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director,
and if no. action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition
was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WASCO

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

BADGER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
80309 ROSS ROAD
TYGH VALLEY, OREGON 97063

confirms the right to use the waters of BADGER CREEK AND BADGER LAKE
RESERVOIR, constructed under Permit R-773, tributaries of the WHITE
RIVER, for IRRIGATION AND SUPPLEMENTAL. IRRIGATION of 4.0 ACRES.

. ' ....
This right was perfected under Permit 15165. The date of priority is
OCTOBER 21, 1929. The amount ofwater used for .irrigation is limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 0.20 cubic foot per second from Badger
Creek for irrigation and 0.08 cubic foot per second from Badger Lake
reservoir for supplemental irrigation.. •
The amount of water usedforirrigation'togetherwith the amount secured
under any other right existing/forthe,same· lands, shall be limited to
a diversion of not to exceed 'oneacre'foot 'peracre during any 30 day
period up to July 1 of each yearand,not.to exceed 3.0 acre feet per
acre during any irrigation season; provided,the rate of flow shall not
exceed ONE-FORTIETH of a secondft,per acre up to July 1 of each year
and thereafter not to exceed -~NE'::~!~l!itl:~TH of a ·second foot per acre,
except in case of rotation; provided further that the amount of water
allowed herein, together with the amount secured under any other right
existing for the same lands shall not exceed .the limitation allowed
herein.

T-4313.JWG Certificate Number 82347



Page TWO

The points of diversion are located as follows:

SW 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 10 EAST, W.M.;
400 FEET NORTH AND 800 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER, SECTION 16.

NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 11 EAST, W.M.;
1290 FEET SOUTH AND 550 FEET WEST FROM THE C 1/4 CORNER, SECTION
29.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

LOT 4 (SW 1/4 SW 1/4) 4.0 ACRES
SECTION 7

TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST, W.M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered MARCH 25, 1998,
approving Transfer Application T-4313, and together with Certificate
82086, supersedes Certificate 46532, State Record of Water Right
Certificates.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining
instream flows.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

0CT 0 6 2006

ard, Director
Water Resources Department

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 82347

T-4313.JWG



90684

. T. 4S., R. 12 8 13E., W. M.

SCALE I"= 1320'

[

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFERS 4324,84313/4312,4314, 5553
IN NAME OF .

.................BAY A, BENZE.L .
Surveyed ./.{?.:,(.?. 19~§!, by Jf.f...Ci.v.,:,r;./. ..



This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order-is subject
to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).
Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for
judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order.
A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director,
and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition
was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WASCO

CERTIFICATE OF WATER ·RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

BADGER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
80309 ROSS ROAD
TYGH VALLEY, OREGON 97063

confirms the right to use the waters of BADGER CREEK AND RESERVOIR,
constructed under Permit R-773, tributaries of the WHITE RIVER, for
IRRIGATION of 2.9 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 22633. The date of priority is
APRIL 12, 1941 for 0.03 cubic foot per second (CFS) and MARCH 20, 1951
for 0.04 CFS.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to
a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of a secondfoot per acre, or its equivalent
for each acre irrigated from direct flowand shall be further limited to
a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year from direct flow and
storage from the reservoir constructed under Permit Number R-773.

The points of diversion are locatedas follows:· :i. t' . :. -; .

SW 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 10 EAST, W.M.;
400 FEET NORTH AND 800 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER, SECTION 16.

NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 11 ·EAST, W.M.;
1290 FEET SOUTH AND 550 FEET WEST FROM THE C 1/4 CORNER, SECTION
29.

T-4312.JWG Certificate Number 82337
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The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

LOT 4 (SW 1/4 SW 1/4) 2.9 ACRES
SECTION 7

TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered NOVEMBER 27, 1979,
approving Transfer Application 4312, together with an order of the Water

,Resources Director entered JUNE 4, 1999, approving Transfer Application
8215, and Certificate 76222, supersedes Certificate 46531, State Record
of Water Right Certificates.

The use confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient
water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for
maintaining instream flows.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

0CT 0 6 2006

ctor
ater Res ces Department

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 82337

T-4312.JWG

l
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

WASCO COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF IRL DAVIS, JR. FOR APPROVAL )
OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF )
ATER __----------_)

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4312

On October 18, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Irl Davis, Jr. for approval of a change in place of use from

Badger Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 46531, Volume 39, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Badger Improvement District, describes a right

for the use of not to exceed 12.03 cubic feet per second with a priority date of

April 12, 1941; and for the use of not to exceed 12.69 cubic feet per second with a

priority date of March 20, 1951, both from Badger Creek and Reservoir for irrigation

of a certain 2.9 acres in the SE; NW of Section 3, Township 4 South, Range 12 East,

W. M.

Water for the said right is diverted, through the Badger Ditch, from points

located 400 feet North and 800 feet East from the Southwest Corner of Section 16, being

within the SH SWa of Section 16, Township 3 South, Range 10 East, I. M.; and 1290

feet South and 550 feet est from the Center of Section 29, being within the NE; Sa

of Section 29, Township 3 South, Range 11 East, W. M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to sever

the right therefrom and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof a certain

2.9 acres in SW; Sa of Section 7, Township 4 South, Range 13 East, W. M.

Mr. Thomas J. Paul, atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the

proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be

approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

Volume 32, page 527



It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended

under the provisions of this order the certificate of water right heretofore issued

to Badger Improvement District and recorded at page 46531, Volume 39, State Record of

Water Right Certificates, be canceled, and in lieu thereof a new confirming certifi­

cate of water right be issued in the name of· Badger Improvement District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 27th day of November, 1979.

Sexson
Director

Volume 32, page 528
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD
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Add' l POD

Transfer No. /3/a couor u.)Ct.-<U::-@-"'
o1a certificate o._le/
1. Name ;::;pJ__; D~~-10. );_) _ /
aarsss Ct), .'ox Al TD, Tak, loge, 28 9703

, Trib of ---------Source of Supply~,, Cb,_, Q,/-~

" I °'Use ffeV 0d ..J-.

4. Amount of Water [;;,._ •03 c....-:bs,iZ cj-- f ;;i_ .(..q I'::-£
I I I I J2.

Priori pate {//2j114{ a /o[i155.

3.

2.

6. Proposed Point of Diversion--------------------~.,.----

J

7. Completion Date _____::_/--=t)_-___,_/_-_~=......J/L- _

8. Place of Use:

.. .

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

/5 /3e 1 30 50 ;;z ' C-[ ?

.

-
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U.FURE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON

Wasco County

lN THE MI\TTER OF THC :u:rLICATION )
OF rnL DJ\VIS FUH THC i,H't<DVf\L OF )
,"\ CHi\l\eri[ IN PLAEE F USE OF WA T[R )
GUM GOGER CREEH RR GAGER L'ABE )
ESE'VU IR )

OROEi1 APPROVING
TRi\f\JSFEn r,JO. D-137

Un !\ugust 27, 19GB, Irl o_-;vin filed an application in the

□f.fice of the ~tate l:ngincer for the approval af a changP. in place

of use of wi'ltcr frrnn endger Creek and Oadger Laka l{e!':srv□ir, pursuant

Lo the provisions of URS 540.510 to 540.530.

Certificate of wDtcr r:ght is!-;um1 ta Ot1dger Improvement Dis­

trict and r~corded at pc9e 30866, Volune 22, State Record of Water

Right Cer-tlficates, confirrns a righ't to the usa of 24.?;? cubic foot

p1:?1' zucond cf the waters of tladgcr Creek und 8m1ger Lake Reservoir

fa:- irrigation of, ai10ng □trier lands, 6.0 acre~ in~. NW',:, ?..6 acres

South, Range 1~ Eant, W.M., with dotos of priority of npril 12, 1941,

fo:r G.'125 cut.lie foot per cocanu and March 20, 1951 f'or 0.425 cubic

foot par second.

The applicnnt herein, ownar of the lands abi;iva dascribed,

propa::ms to tr□n~fer th8 llluter right therefrom, without loss of prl­

ori ty, to 2.9 acres in SE AE!'., Section 3, l+.O acres in NO~ Nu.nl, 4.0

acrg in fJ:.J1'. NW:\, 4.0 ncn:rn in SE'/. NW'.~, Section 9, Township. 4 South,

enc 12 Est, «.0 acres in SL:. NE', Section 7, and l5.0 acres in SU%

MN., Sect!on 6, Taunship s South, Runge 13 East, u.M.

Natica Ly publication as provided by OHS 540.520 was not

giv~n ln connoctlon with this oppllcntion for the raasun that said



section provides notice is not required on an application for a

change in place of use of water only.

Mr. Glenn E. Tracy, Watermaster of Diotrict No. 3, has filed

a stetement to the effect that the proposed change in place af use

of water may be made without injury to existing rights.

~n objections having been filed and it appearing that the

proposed change in place of use of water may be made without injury

to ex19ting righto, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby ia ORDERED that the proposed change

in place of use or water is approved and the uater right hereinbefore

described as appurtenant to £.0 acres In 5!' IR', 2.6 acres in 5E! A,

1.7 acres in NE SU, S.7 acre In Sr' SU., Section 3, l6 acres in

SE:. NE and l.8 acres In NE: SE', Section «, Tounship « South, Range

1? ast, l,M., uith a date of priority of April 12, 1941 for .4:

cubic foot per second nnd March ?O, 1951 ror 0.425 cubic foot per

second, be severe! ther;from anti simultaneously and uithout lose of

priority transferred to •9 acren in sr:.. I\RJJ',<., Section J, 4.0 acres in

NE"•· Mu:,, 4.0 acres in !\WI. Mir'., 4.0 !lcras in SE:, NW',·., Section 9, Town-

ship South, Range 12 East, 4.0 acraa in SE'V, NE'", Section 7, and 15.0

acres in SW'A Nd!-~, Section a, Township 4 South, Range 13 East, ~.M.

It ls FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be

applied to beneficial use an or before October 1, 1969.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that certif1cata of uater right hereto­

fare issued to Badger Improvement District and recorded at page 30866,

Voluna 22, State Record of water Right Certificates, ls canceled and

upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the State Engineer. of appli­

cation of water to beneficial use, a c~rtificate of water right shall

be issued to Badger Znprovement District conf1nning the extent to



which the water has teen applied beneficially and covering the balance

af the lands net involved in this proceeding.

Doted at Galam, Oregon, this 7 day of January, 1969.

/al CHRIS L. HEELER
State Engineer
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~\ AUG 27 1968
STATE t:NG!NEER

SALF.M ·..:::HEGON

pplication for Transler of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, ..lr.J. Da.:v:1.s .
(Nome of applicant)

of -·····~~···V.a.1.l.e~ , County of Wa.s.c.o ,
(PostoUlc.e)

State of ~.~.g~·~··································• do hereby make application for change JR .pl.ce..J?.f...'!-:1:~.~ .

of water
- -. (In polnt of diversion; place of use; use heretofore mode of lhc water)

1. The source of present water right is .~.~.gg~~ Qr.~.~.k..and..~e.r...Lake..Re.ser.v.Qir .
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is J~~Jg~~.i~rn. .
(Irrigation: Mlnlnu: Power; Mal\ufacturlng; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ~~Q.g.~r J.mP.~QY.~m.~-~.t. P.iJt:t.rJ.~.t. .
Badger Cr. 1350' N 2100' E SW

Badger Cr. Res. 500' N 6801 E SW
4. The point of diversion is located ft. and ft. from the .

(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

Sec. 29 NEt SWi
corner of ····&ee-····l-6 being within the swi..sW~···············..····························

• (Section or subdivision)

29 3S llE
of Section 16 .. Tp. .. 3S..R. 1nE- W. M., in the County of Was.co. .

(No. r.<. ut S.) (No. If or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE, NW+ sw•.• S.I;:!• NE¼ NW% sw SE% NE NW sW% SE NE•' NW sw+, SE!..

4 s 12E 3 6.0
--···-

2.6 1.7 9.2
-

hS 12E 4 12. (,,

1.8. ·---- _"',_ ..... ........... --------- -----·- ··-·· . --- ·- ··-
NOTE: It :,ou own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a descrlpUon of your land u It appean In :,our deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? 1.~.~ .
(U not owner, explain your Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .Y.l~.~.....

~.Lf1..)

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ~P.!..~.!....~.?.., 1941 ~.?.!. ...9..~zt...~.~.~.t....~.!..~~ 20,
1951 for er.-YT_cfs

C. '-1"'\.J
9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? Y..~.~ If so, give number

(Yes or No)

of permit ?..?.~?.?. .

Form 113--2M-8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? .Y.~.~ If so, give number of certificate .J.9.§.~.6 .
(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

......~~ If so, give title of proceedings ·························-····················-····--: .
(Yu or Nol •

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..No..Ba.d.er...lm.P.:r..9..v..e.me.nt P.1~.t::r.ic.t. .
(It not, give nnmc)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4Twp. Range NE, NW sW% SE NE% NW\'. sw SE% NE NW sw, SE\• NE3 NW, sw+ SE%

t

!J..S 12E 3 2 9 . .·- ....!=:..A-

ls 12E 9 4.0 • 4,0
_..................... ...................- ------·- ------·-'""' ~-------· --------- .............. -------~------- ..............______,._ -·------ ................ .......... i-----•-

ls 13E 7 l.0 --- . .----
ls 13E 8 15.i......... -

(Attach separate sheet ifnecessary)
NOTE: Answer quesUons 14. 15. 10 and 17. If the npplicatJon la for change in point of dlveralon.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft.·---········· from the ·-···
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

comer of being within the of Section Tp R W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N, or S.) (No. E. or W.l

in the county of --··········-········--························· The name of the ditch to be used is ·-······--····················

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ···-·-············

16. If not the owner of the landon which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

9sion. ···········-····---·····--·····
NOTE: Answer questions 18 and It II appUcaUon Is for chanlle In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

. tax t 1·· t 1 vesmg es, mor gages, aens, e c.. .......1- ..•••••••••••••.•..
(AnswerYes or Nol

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATUREOF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .....r.~n.~...JiQ*.f.:Q~...9.~:9.J~.~!.~.!-J.!.~.J.....!~.~.!....P.f..!?.P..~.~~~...
to build a reservoir and flood these lands ··-·················.. ···-··············•························································--·························· .

·····················• .
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WATER RIGHT NO.Too0a + 3/a-/_ PER:IT NO.022 633 CERTIF. NO.

ORIG. N0.90001a>9] PREV. NO.f0000DI37/ SUPER. NO.

RIV.MI.

AN:/ DAIS JR
ADDRESS: T,/ax 1) 1D
CITY/STATE/ZIP/C0UNTY;J/CH vALt ) ,or 7

WM.DIST.OJ IJ.R.TYPE.S"A STATUS✓

CONSTR.COMPLT-->t:J;:2.. aC'J 11r2- YR.LAST USED----->

PUT TO USE----->,:1-,_ t:1'7 1q,;:.2---' LAST TRANS.DATE-->

STATUS SOR P

HEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> /0,l?t:l

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.-OATE------>

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
STATUS SOR P NM DATED-->
/ p Pe:AeE&pl, ta'!fag!_

Ih__s.Ce&2Lei3e'S_ES5e'
tf_egNrg5 3f_LANG±S--­

* * f47v' _/?..A/4: r _ 01::. _c- '"'fit >J1.__ ) e- E" _

** r.0,(7&].tJ ")1?-_A· --------------------------

EXAM.FEE---------> 20,22

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

f

RATE

V

RIV.MI.

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES

a3 2 t5/
PRIORITY------>a$143flr 7

CANCEL YEAR--->

APPL!CATI0N--->/tJ 1,t ;q7,J SURVEYED------->

PERMIT ISSU!:-->,; ?- 7 /q 71 CONCURRENCE---->

C0HSTR. STRl. --> /1 ?- ; l"/71 CERTIFIED------>

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

03»s /oa /l c

)!l(-------------------------------------------­
)!l(--------------------------------------------

..1S.

t::':3 y-1-9!+5
J ·--

• 'I
---·---·--- ... .J --

....'l
I
''---·-------



**~ 0 REGO H WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT***
***WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H ***

PAGE 1
RUN OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:08

lOili W A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N P U T FORM lElElE

WATER RICHT ':-10.TPot:/.;;,- ~ ?--/ PER:-lIT NO.OJ-.?- 6'"33 CERTIF. HO.

ORIG. N0./)J2 ,. r6w/ PREV. NOfooao/;/"J7/ SUPER. NO.

RIV.MI.

AME: /KL DAIS JK

ADDRESS: ti.. Tl) ~.t:)J( 1-- I ID
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY;f/CH vAI) ,at 17o6j

WM.DIST.O,:3 W.R.TYPE.S"/? STATus✓
33

C0NSTR. COMPLT-->o:;,_ ,ott"] /1fY2-- YR. LAST USED----->

PUT TO USE----->,:1?-- t?1 Jt1/t7- LAST TRANS.DATE-->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> J::J,~tl

REPORTED FLAG---->

C0RRES.DATE------>

lElE REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
STATUS SOR P ~* DATED-->
V p e:Ag±_ DI!I, z2a'.£_k22!'.

IE_S.Ce&SL£6,12?'S_Ee!
_erg_._Au!AS-­

£._LA&I._al._- 3].5E.-­

**_(t:~~"2_:f.]!.?.:-.2::.~--------------------------

EXAM.FEE---------> 2027

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

RATE

STATUS SOR P

V

RIV.MI.

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES

I I(

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> .:i f- 1r 1 1-f'/
APPLICATION--->/£! 1j" ;q7o/ SURVEYED------->

PERMIT ISSUE-->1; ?- 7 1~; 7 -f CONCURRENCE---->

C0HSTR.STRT.-->;; ?- / )"l7'J CERTIFIED------>

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

35 /2oz /l c

l<lE-------------------------------------------­
ftlE--------------------------------------------

:.1S.

____ t,y __
IL ,



- 7 . r ,,,,·•..1-u.tf'
l-~,uC-.. '.J:.-7fd>
( .. ~c;,,_ lint.)

..--nbruory 12, 1982

'J} .Jcn:,,'i
.:..:.cute l, 0ox 4
iyah Velley, orejon @703

,, 0 n:,vr: i·cceivcci tho notkcs oi c0r.-ipldion ot ,vm'i<~: url(; cso uf out~i'
frr c;;•,,ri;;u; in pl::c.) d 1 ,(;<; fr(·, 1: l..ii.1C11,,.:1· 1...,rci::k ar,:~ ,-~c.;8rvuit·, :..a r.il,L. .:C:
:,.y \',rt( r :dc:iht ·; r<.1n6frrs lt.5 ll, 4.3 l.) r:r,c: li .,11 ~- ,,L!l'V•-y::, v id U1J 1, :""c:.• at
a l,1L...:r u,•l. to co11fin" ::..:...L:,,1L t,t' L:,e:.

iew certificates sec on tne surveys will ae issues al Iser date. Ir
e.:o:· of irrination, nny h n!Js de!:crib1.;u in tnc: orders that hla'vr.: not been
irrigated v·ill oe utorsticaily eliminated iron tnc vatr rit,its,

In th<: rr:e2r-ti,.,e, the o,c,c•rs will b<: e;vk!,mce cf tt,o \.::.tLr ri~ht:, in
--:ucr,ti:ifl <ls !orq c:~ thG authuri;::L,CJ br-11ericin1 us.:. d \'J:':1t8r i~ cor,tinue~.

~ir.cc·rely,

LU,.:.lLU:. c. j,_:;--..•s1:..: ,
secretory
Trar,r.fer ~esti<,n

LCJ:vmc
cc: Tno,, 1cJs J. ;-)m.1, •.-. c1lr.r11 ·,.:.isl.CJr
5( '/I I'\



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

lo 46. Ede,,6..
PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.~

·. PAY 8NZ€ , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by ~ , Jgg'/

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGIITS DIVISION DATE:

FROM ·« Thomas J. Paul, latermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGIIT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

IN THE NAME OF Irl Davis Jr.---=--=:...::;......;:;..;:=-:....::::..=;...,___;:;..;;;._; _

In my opinion the proposed change in place of use of water from So. Fl._ Badger Cr.

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESULT IN-INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ---------,------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . .

K_ (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary . ..

+ The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because --------------------------------

128.1307



#%..........

vttot

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

October 23, 1979

Irl Davis, Jr.
Route 1, Box 41 ID
Tygh Valley, Oregon 97063

RE: Files Nos. T-4312, T-4313, T-4314

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Davis:

Your water right transfer applications for approval of
changes in place of use of water from Badger Creek and Reservoir,
together with supporting data and fees in the amount of $90, were
received October 18, 1979. Our receipts Nos. 14609, 14610 and
14611 are enclosed.

Maps showing the lands to be divested of rights were not en­
closed with the applications. Please send maps showing these specific
parcels.

Items No. 8 and 13 on T-4314 do not agree. Please correct the
appropriate item.

On T-4313, the use of water in item No. 13 should be completed.

Item No. 6 on T-4312 and T-4313 should be completed to show
the point of diversion of Badger Ditch.

The reference to supplemental irrigation should be deleted from
item No. 8 on T-4312 unless your intent is to change the right from
primary to supplemental.

When examination of the applications and supporting data has
been completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring your
further attention prior to consideration of the application for approval.

Please refer any correspondence to files Nos. T-4312, T-4313 and
T-4314.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: lcj
cc: Thomas J. Paul, Watermaster



WATER RESOURCES DEPWATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM!, OREGON SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVE"7/2..
NOV - 51979 l~ t C t I V E [)

001121979
NGV .. __ '.379

!ATER RESOURCES DEPT
Application for Transfer of Water Right .:ALEr.,, OREGON-r- 43/Z.

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Ir1..Davis., Jr•............................................................................................................................................
(Name of applicant)

of ~.!:~ ~.~ ~.~ ~~······~··················································································, ·······?).~~ Y.::-.~~.~.'!. ,
(Mal ling add,-.,ss) (City)

State of Q~~.~~::>: , ..?.?.~~~···········, , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

......................... · Pl~ Q~ lJSt:-················································································································
(In point of diversion; place of use; use here tofore made oC the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? BadgerImprovement District...............
(I! not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ~~ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

·····················-··············································································································· number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? °X.~.~......................... If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit ~.?.?.~.r Number of certificate .Y~J.!..}.?.J ~~.8.~. 46531

A%2
NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part

of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ~~.9.8.~!...9E~.~~ ~ ~!7.~~E.~~.!?:. .

s. What is the date of priority of your water right? March 20,195l Aprill2,l?4.
Badger Cr. 1290 Ft. S. & 550 Ft. W. Center

6. The authorized point or atver&%5a 409...... re...I..... ana.SO9.... ±e. .E:..... tom the.S%.....j~• Sec. 29 NE¾ SW\ <N.orS .) 29 3 SE,orW.) 11 E
corner of S~.c..~ 19 being within the ~~ ¼ ..~~ ¼ of Section.}§ Tp..}..~ R. 10.E. w. M.,

(No. N. or S .) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of R~.~.f!?...................... The name of the ditch used is J:}g.gg_~.-r .

NOTE: Answ er question If the applica tion is for chane In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. or S .) E. or W.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N . or S .) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690- 4-0 1-77 SP•33064- 690



8. The use to which the water is applied is ~E:1:.~~.~~.~.?.~.............•............ -· tf.W..i., .
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 4- of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

4 s 12 E 3 SE Ji; NW Ji; 2.9

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes
(If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

ti f ? Noor more consecu ve years o nonuse. . .
(Yes orNol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or pince of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .X~~ .
(AnswerYes or No)

12. I not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRAN CE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is Jr:i;Jg_~J:;.t.<?.D .
(Irrigation, power, mining. manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. or

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List ~~- of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated
~ . {94 s 13 E 7 SW% SW% 2.9

(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are E~!..;.~~.!:~9.~ .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .I.~~···························································

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before._l980___.....................­

Remarks .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, I:i;J..P.~:VJ§.-,.:.J.+: .•........................- :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this /7.. day of ({)-,,,/&.h.:e...V.: , rn.7f.

e.{k.%
R

Subscribed and sworn to before me this !7..-::..... day of Q.<:.7!.~1!:'!:& , 1o.27.

[Notarial Seal] ...........~.- /'~- .
NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGON

Mycommission expires ?.:::.!.~::?P. .
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